
FOURTH AMENDMENT TO DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT 
BY AND BETWEEN 

CITY OF WESTON, AND 
HONEY CREEK PARTNERS, L.P. AND WESTIN LAND LTD. 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF COLLIN § 

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT is made by and between 
the CITY OF WESTON, TEXAS a municipal corporation (the "Municipality") and HONEY 
CREEK PARTNERS, L.P. a Texas limited partnership, and WESTIN LAND LTD., a Texas 
limited partnership ( collectively the "Owner") acting by and through their respective authorized 
representatives. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the Municipality and the Owner previously entered into that certain 
Development Agreement (the "original development Agreement") dated effective as of 
December 13, 2005, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Development Agreement 
(the "First Amendment") dated effective as of September 12, 2006, and that certain Second 
Amendment to Development Agreement (the "Second Amendment to Development 
Agreement") dated effective as of December 12, 2006 and that certain Third Amendment to 
Development Agreement (the Third Amendment to development Agreement") dated effective as 
of February 13, 2007 (with the original development Agreement as amended by the First, Second 
and Third Amendments to the Development Agreement being referred to herein as the 
"Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, the Municipality and Owner desire to amend certain of the terms and 
provisions of the Agreement as more particularly set forth herein; 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises, the sum of 
Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and 
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged to each and paid by the other the City and Owner 
mutually agree as follows: 

1. Except to the extent otherwise expressly set forth herein, all capitalized terms
shall have the identical meanings as those set forth in the Agreement. 

2. Section 10.22 is hereby added to the Agreement to read as follows:

"Section 10.22. Wastewater Permit and Plant Construction. 
(a) The Municipality agrees within thirty (30) business days after receipt a

written request from the Owner to support in writing to the Texas Commission for 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT- PAGE 1 35363 
















